

Conflict of Interest and Affiliation Disclosure Form

Consistent with the Los Angeles County Code 3.29.046 (Conflict of Interest), the Los Angeles County Commission on HIV (Commission), members are required to abide by the Conflict of Interest and Disclosure requirements of the Commission, the County of Los Angeles, the State of California (including Government Code Sections 87100, 87103, and 1090, et seq.), the Ryan White Program, as outlined in Human Resources & Services Administration (HRSA) and relevant Center of Disease Control (CDC) prevention grant guidance. Please note that this Conflict of Interest and Affiliation Disclosure Form is not affiliated with and is separate from the County's Statements of Economic Interests - Form 700 required by the State of California Fair Political Practices Commission.

Conflict of Interest, for purposes of the Ryan White Program, is defined as having a financial interest in, serving as a board member, being employed by, having been employed by, or having a contract or agreement with, an organization, partnership, or any other entity, whether public or private, that receives Ryan White Part A funds. These provisions extend to direct ascendants and descendants, siblings, spouses and domestic partners of Commission members and non-Commission Committee-only members*.

Additionally, as an integrated HIV prevention and care planning body for Los Angeles County, the Commission extends disclosure to those having a financial interest in, serving as a board member, being employed by, having been employed by, or having a contract or agreement with, an organization, partnership, or any other entity, whether public or private, that receives CDC HIV-prevention funding from Los Angeles County.**

*If you, a family member, or a member of your household also have a role as an employee or a Board member of an organization or agency that has received or is seeking Part A Program funds from Los Angeles County, please disclose that information below.

**If you have a role as an employee or a Board member of an organization or agency that has received or is seeking CDC HIV-prevention funding through Los Angeles County, please disclose that information.

If you are a client and your only relationship with an organization or agency is that you receive, or are eligible for, services or you participate on a client or consumer advisory board, that would not be considered a conflict of interest.

Commission Member Name:	
As defined above, do you have a Conflict of Interest(s): \square Yes \square No	
If yes, please describe:	



Conflict of Interest and Affiliation Disclosure Form

Affiliation Disclosure

Regarding Ryan White Program Part A funding, please check the entities with which you (or your ascendants, descendants, siblings, spouses, or domestic partners) have been professionally affiliated with in the past twelve (12) months. Regarding CDC HIV-prevention funding, please check the entities with which you have been professional affiliated with in the past twelve (12) months. *DO NOT CHECK AGENCIES WHERE YOU

VOLUNTEER OR ARE A CLIENT



Conflict of Interest and Affiliation Disclosure Form

All members are expected to comply with the foregoing disclosure of conflicts of interest and affiliations, as defined and in accordance with governing authority, to ensure that planning activities and decisions by the Commission are performed in a manner that promotes transparency in meeting the needs of people living with and impacted by HIV in Los Angeles County.

By signing below, you are acknowledging that all the information provided on this form is true and accurate and that you have described any and all relationship with Ryan White Part A and CDC HIV-prevention funded providers. Additionally, you acknowledge that the information provided, aside from personal contact information and personal health information, cannot be kept confidential and may be discussed publicly or otherwise become part of a public record.

Print Name:					
Signature:		Date:	/	1	